Wherein, you had replied that you are not able to attend your duties due to illness.
AND WHEREAS, as   per record you have withdrawn Children Allowance of your chil-

dren who were not eligible for the same by providing forged documents.
AND WHEREAS, You have remitted the amount amounting to Rs 54000-(Rupees

Fifty four thousand only) back to the Department through Treasury and submit the affa-
davit by accepting the mistake that "in future I will take care of such mistake and shall
be held responsible for the Act".

AND WHEREAS, you had time and again been asked to remain careful and many